
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 18 By Councillor Kumar for answer by 

the Convener of the Education, 
Children and Families Committee at a 
meeting of the Council on 21 March 
2024 

   

Question (1) Can the Convener confirm the entire allocation of money 

approved in the budget will be added to the DSM? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Can the Convener confirm the additional allocation per 

school? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) Can the Convener confirm if the budget proposals next year 

will include the £8.2m of cuts to education? 

Answer (3)  

   

 
 


